Honor Device Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

FCC ID Declaration Letter

To whom it may concern:

We, Honor Device Co., Ltd., states that our product---MUS-B19 comply with the requirement in KDB 784748 D01 Labelling Part 15 18 Guidelines v08 and §2.925 Identification of equipment (d)'s requirement for permanent and visible.

Below sentences show how our product fulfill with the requirement above:

Permanent: The label The label is permanently attached by acrylic glue in the battery compartment, and not easily removed from the device.

Visible: The FCC ID is in a label that is located in the battery compartment. While the battery cover is Installed when the unit is shipped from the factory, the battery is never installed prior to sale, so the user must remove the cover in order to install the battery and operate the device. At this time the FCC ID is readily visible to the user.

Sincerely,

For and Behalf of: Honor Device Co., Ltd.

limin

Name, Surname: Liming Position/Title:Certification Manager Honor Device Co., Ltd. Address: Suite 3401, Unit A, Building 6, Shum Yip Sky Park, No. 8089, Hongli West Road, Xiangmihu Street, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518040, People's Republic of China E-mail: liming136@hihonor.com Tel: 0755-61886688

2021-11-24